

Substitute Form PTO-1595

11-29-1999



101210389

HEET

Attorney Docket No.: 0052/019001

9

Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	attach	ned copies of an original document.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi KURASHITA  Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment  □ Merger  □ Security Agreement  □ Change of Name  □ Other:  Execution Date: November 9, 1999		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 12, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	Randolph A. Smith SMITH PATENT OFFICE	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b> ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account
	1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20006	8.	Deposit account number: 19-2586 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2586.
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SF	ACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and and the attached is a true copy of the original document.  Randolph A. Smith  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	ner 7 32.5	November 12, 1999  Date

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0056** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I, Takashi KURASHITA, residing at c/o Delta Kogyo Co., Ltd., 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima-ken, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELTA KOGYO CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima-ken, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

REDUCTION GEAR FOR VEHICLE SEAT

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Randolph A. Smith and Smith Patent Office of Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature <u>Takashi Kurashi ta</u> Date <u>November 9, 1999</u>

Takashi KURASHITA

PATENT RECORDED: 11/12/1999 REEL: 010394 FRAME: 0057